APR 1 7 2003 2	04-25-2003
4-17.03 RECORI	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
o The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102430470 Attorney Ref. No. 03-09
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WPI Micro Processor System, Inc.	Name: NNT, Inc.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: 6405 Nineteen Mile Road
	City: Sterling Heights State: Michigan Zip: 48314
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
☑ Assignment	Authonal name(s) & autress(cs) attached. In Tes Into
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
[] Other	
xecution Date 12/20/2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date:	B. Patent No.(s)
10/2.29,757 August 28, 2002	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Julian F. Santos	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2490
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
ulian F. Santos	Date: April 17, 2003
rinted Name of Person Signing	Signature
	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
2013 DEYRNE 00000050 10229757	th required eaver sheet information to:
8021 Mail ob ments to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
	atents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 20th day of December, 2002, by WPI MICRO PROCESSOR SYSTEMS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), to NNT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, WPI MICRO PROCESSOR SYSTEMS, INC., its parent, NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("NEXIQ"), and another NEXIQ subsidiary, DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC., filed chapter 11 petitions on October 11, 2002 (the "Petition Date") commencing Case Nos. 02-63996, 02-63994, and 02-63998 (the "Chapter 11 Cases") before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan, Hon. Walter Shapero, (the "Bankruptcy Court").

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

REMOTE VEHICLE SECURITY SYSTEM

and which is found in pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/229,757, filed on August 28, 2002, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, including all rights of action in relation to any infringement of the Patent by third parties at or prior to the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use as fully and entirely as to same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Signature page to follow]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0369 ASSIGNOR: WPI MICRO PROCESSOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Kevin F. Kelly, President By:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

NNT, INC.

(signature) By:

`

<u>Thomas J. Ward</u>, <u>President</u> (typed or printed name of person signing) (title)

M:\DATA\6\66555\scr\nexiq\snapon\00190456.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 04/10/2003